Part No. F40BP74430001 Form No. BP7549-1
Revision: 190129 U.L.  Model No.: CF850
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
SUMMERHAVEN LED
52” Wet Location Ceiling Fan
Owner’s Manual
Questions, problems, missing parts: Before returning to the store call
Emerson Electric Customer Service

U.L.  Model No.: CF850
Before discarding packaging material, be certain all parts have been removed.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS, ALWAYS GIVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
• PART NUMBER • NAME OF ITEM
• PART DESCRIPTION • MODEL NUMBER
The model number of your Fan will be found on a label attached to the top housing .
For repair parts, phone 1-800-654-3545 .
      Part Numbers
 Key    Model Number Model Number  Model Number
 No. Description   CF850GES01 CF850SW01 CF850VNB01
 * Hanger Pack Consisting of:   761655-35 761655-92 761655-89
 1    Hanger Bracket Assembly (1)   — — —
  2    Hanger Ball (1)   — — —
 3    Downrod, 10”  (1)   — — —
 * Parts Bag, Containing:   764183 764183-2 764183
 4 Connector, Wire, 12 Ga. (3)   — — —
 5 Pin, Clevis (1)   — — —
 6 Clip, Hairpin (1)   — — —
 7 Stud, Threaded  #8-32 x 1-1/4” (2)   — — —
 8 Lockwasher, External Tooth  #8 (2)   — — —
 9 Knob, Knurled #8-32 (2)   — — —
 10 Screws, Washer Head Blade,
     #10 - 24 x 15mm (16)   — — —
 11 Screw, Pan Head, #8 - 32 x 10mm (1)   — — —
 12 Rubber Washer (1)   — — —
 13 Hex Jam Nut (1)   — — —
 14 Pull Chain Coupler (2)   — — —
 15 Wood Pendants (Large & Small) (2)    — — —
 16 Kit, Balancing (1)   — — —
 17 Ceiling Cover (1)   764167-GES 764167-SW 764167-VNB
 18 Motor Coupler Cover (1)   764100-GES 764100-SW 764100-VNB
 19 Wiring Harness (1)   765098 765098 765098
 20 Lower Housing Assembly (1)   764176-GES 764176-SW 764176-VNB
 21 Light Kit Assembly (1)   765099 765099 765099
     (Includes Switch Harness Assembly)
 22 Light Kit Glass (1)   764180-GES 764180-SW 764180-VNB
 23 Bowl Cap (1)   764181-GES 764181-SW 764181-VNB
 24 Finial Nut (1)   764182-GES 764182-SW 764182-VNB
 25 Blade Support Plates (set of 5)   764174-GES 764174-SW 764174-VNB
 26 Blades (set of 5)   764172-GES 764172-SW 764172-VNB
 — Owner’s Manual    BP7443-1 BP7443-1 BP7443-1
22  U.L.  Model No.: CF850
Notes
23
emersonfans.com
Please contact 1-800-654-3545 for further assistance
U.L.  Model No.: CF850
Emerson Ceiling Fan Product Limited Warranty
What The Limited Warranty Covers: